OP \$40.00 2550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley		11/01/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSCI Inc.
Street Address:	88 Pine Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2550321		SIMSCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Baila H. Celedonia

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25991-001 BHC/FM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Baila H. Celedonia
Signature:	/Baila H. Celedonia/
Date:	01/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0009

900097670

Total Attachments: 2 source=simsci#page1.tif source=simsci#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0010

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between Morgan Stanley, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 1588 Broadway, New York, NY 10004 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and MSCI Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 88 Pine Street, New York, NY 10151 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the registrations listed on the Schedule for the mark SIMSCI (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer, to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignee hereby confirms that it accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morgan Stanley. has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of November 1, 2007.

MORG.	AN STANLEY
By:	my
Name:_	Mitchell Bonpey
Title:	Executive Director
MSCI I	
Ву:	Frederick W. Beglun
Name:_	Foliak W. Beglan
Title:	Monaging Director and
	General Counsil

25991/001/816915.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0011

SCHEDULE

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SIMSCI	Hong Kong	13546	May 25, 1998
SIMSCI	Singapore	T984961Z	May 23, 1998
SIMSCI	United States	2550321	March 19, 2002

25991/001/816915.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0012